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gmYZm ghH$mar ~¢H$ {c.gmYZm ghH$mar ~¢H$ {c.gmYZm ghH$mar ~¢H$ {c.

lr KZí¶m‘ Hw$H$aoOm
AÜ¶j

lr‘Vr à{‘cm ‘WamZr
CnmÜ¶j

{dÚ‘mZ g§MmcH$ ‘§S>i

A°S>. {dZmoX cmcdmZr
g§MmcH$

lr ^moOamO (nßnw^mB©) Ho$dcam‘mZr
g§MmcH$

lr {H$eZ am‘ZmZr
g§MmcH$

lr {H$eZ AmgwXmZr
g§MmcH$

S>m°. {dO¶ Jm¡a
g§MmcH$

lr {daoÝÐ AmhÿOm
g§MmcH$

lr‘Vr {à¶§H$m n§OdmZr
g§Mm{cH$m$

S>m°. qdH$s éKdmZr
g§MmcH$

lr í¶m‘ OogdmZr
g§MmcH$

lr g§Vmof S>oå~cm
g§MmcH$

lr {da|Ð Hw$H$aoOm
g§MmcH$

A°S>. lrM§X Mmdcm
gh-M¶{ZV g§MmcH$

gr.E. gmo{ZH$m Iw~M§XmZr
g§Mm{cH$m

lr A{^Vm^ ‘olm‘
g§MmcH$

lr {‘qcX Hw$cH$Uu
‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar



gmYZm ghH$mar ~¢H$ {c.gmYZm ghH$mar ~¢H$ {c.gmYZm ghH$mar ~¢H$ {c.
h‘mao àoaUm ñÌmoVh‘mao àoaUm ñÌmoVh‘mao àoaUm ñÌmoV

ñd. AOw©ZXmg Hw$H$aoOmñd. AOw©ZXmg Hw$H$aoOmñd. AOw©ZXmg Hw$H$aoOm
g§ñWmnH$ AÜ¶j



gmYZm ghH$mar ~¢H$ {c.gmYZm ghH$mar ~¢H$ {c.gmYZm ghH$mar ~¢H$ {c.
h‘mao àoaUm ñÌmoVh‘mao àoaUm ñÌmoVh‘mao àoaUm ñÌmoV

ñd. J§JmYaamd ’$S>Udrgñd. J§JmYaamd ’$S>Udrgñd. J§JmYaamd ’$S>Udrg
g§ñWmnH$ g§MmcH$g§ñWmnH$ g§MmcH$g§ñWmnH$ g§MmcH$



1984 ~¢H$ Ho$ ñWmnZm {Xdg na CX²KmQ>Z g‘mamoh ‘| VËH$mcrZ (gag§KMmcH$) 
n.ny. lr ~mimgmho~ Xodag, ñd. lr AOw©ZXmgOr Hw$H$aoOm, ñd. lr J§JmYaOr ’$S>Udrg, 

ñd. lr O¶àH$meOr AmhþOm, lr. H¡$cmeM§ÐOr AJ«dmc, lr na‘mZ§XOr amoham H$s à‘wI CnpñW{V&

n.ny. ga g§K MmcH$ lr ‘mohZOr ^mJdV H$mo ñ‘¥{V {MÝh àXmZ H$aVo
hþE ~¢H$ Ho$ AÜ¶j lr KZí¶m‘ Hw$H$aoOm VWm gmW ‘| n§Om~ amÁ¶ Ho$ amÁ¶nmc lr ~ZdmarcmcOr nwamo{hV

^mOn Ho$ d[að>V‘ ‘mJ©Xe©H$, ^maV Ho$ nyd© CnàYmZ‘§Ìr AmXaUr¶ lr cmcH¥$îUOr AmS>dmUr Ed§
H|$Ðr¶ ‘§Ìr ‘m. lr {ZVrZOr JS>H$ar H$m gËH$ma H$aVo hþE gmYZm ~¡oH$ Ho$ AÜ¶j 

lr KZí¶m‘ Hw$H$aoOm Or
H|$Ðr¶ g‹S>H$ d n[adhZ ‘§Ìr lr {ZVrZOr JS>H$ar Ho$ OÝ‘{XZ Ho$ Cncú¶ ‘| ~¢H$ H$s Amoa

go CZH$m A{^dmXZ H$aVo hþE AÜ¶j ‘hmoX¶

lrH¥$îU OÝ‘mï>‘r Ed§ ~¢H$ ñWmnZm {Xdg Ho$ Adga na ~¢H$ H$s Amoa go AÜ¶j ‘hmoX¶ Ûmam 
lr‘Vr H$m§MZ JS>H$aOr H$m ñdmJV H$aVo hþ¶o&

~¢H$ Ho$ AÜ¶j, g§MmcH$ Ed§ ‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar Ûmam ^maVr¶ [aOd© ~¢H$ Ho$ [aOZc
S>m¶ao³Q>a lr g§O¶ e|S>o go H$s JB© ^|Q>

{X ‘hmamï´> A~©Z H$mo-Am°n. ~¢H$ ’o$S>aoeZ {c. Ûmam {X. 18.07.2025 H$mo hwB© H$m¶©emcm ‘|
‘m. KZí¶m‘ Hw$H$aoOm BZH$m ñdmJV H$aVo hþE  ghH$ma ^maVr ‘hmamï´> àXoe ‘hm‘§Ìr ‘m. lr. {ddoH$ OwJmXo

~¢H$ H$s A‘amdVr ‘| ZB© emIm ImocZo Ho$ g§X^© ‘| {XZm§H$ 26.04.2025 H$mo A‘amdVr ‘|
hþB© gd} {‘qQ>J Ho$ Xm¡amZ g^m H$mo g§~mo{YV H$aVo hþE ~¢H$ Ho$ g§MmcH$ lr {daoÝÐ Hw$H$aoOm



{XZm§H$ 18/08/2024 H$mo hþB© dm{f©H$ gd© gmYmaU g^m ‘| AÜ¶j ‘hmoX¶ Ûmam hmoZhma
N>mÌm| H$mo nwañH¥$V H$aVo hþE&

{XZm§H$ 18/08/2024 H$moo hþB© dm{f©H$ gd© gmYmaU g^m ‘| Am¶o hþE {deof A{V{W 
lr e§H$a cmcdmZrOr g^mgXm| H$m A{^dmXZ H$aVo hþE&

{XZm§H$ 18-08-2024 H$mo hþB© dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^m ‘| AnZo 
gwPmd XoVo hþE gÝ‘mZZr¶ g^mgX

EH$c {dÚmc¶ Ho$ N>mÌmAm| H$mo g§~mo{YV H$aVo hþE ~¢H$ Ho$ AÜ¶j 
‘m. KZí¶m‘Or Hw$H$aoOm

{XZm§H$ 18-08-2024 H$mo hþB© dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^m ‘| AnZo 
gwPmd XoVo hþE gÝ‘mZZr¶ g^mgX

gmYZm ghH$mar ~¢H$ {c.gmYZm ghH$mar ~¢H$ {c.gmYZm ghH$mar ~¢H$ {c.
 OarnQ>H$m ZmJnwa OarnQ>H$m ZmJnwa OarnQ>H$m ZmJnwa

ßcm°Q> Z§. 504, Xþgam ‘mcm,  X¶mZ§X nmH©$ Ho$ nmg, OarnQ>H$m, ZmJnwa - 440014

Ph. 0712 - 2631358, 2631197
Webmail : ssbl_admin@sadhanabankngp.com | Website : www.sadhanabankngp.com

26 OZdar 2025 (àOmgÎmmH$ {XZ) H$mo P§S>m d§XZ Ho$ H$m¶©H«$‘ Ho$ Xm¡amZ ~¢H$ Ho$ g§MmcH$ 
lr {H$eZ am‘ZmZr H$‘©Mmar JU H$mo g§~mo{YV H$aVo hþE&

g§MmcH$ ‘§S>c H$s g^m ‘| CnpñWV g§MmcH$ JU AÜ¶j ‘hmoX¶ Ed§ g§MmcH$ JU A‘amdVr ‘| emIm ImocZo hoVw H$s JB© 
gd} {‘qQ>J Ho$ Xm¡amZ&



2024-25 1AmnH$s ~¢H$, AmnHo$ Ûmam, AmnHo$ {c¶o

gmYZm ghH$mar ~¢H$ {c.
‘w»¶ H$m¶m©c¶ … 504, Xþgam ‘Ocm, X¶mZ§X nmH©$ Ho$ nmg, OarnQ>H$m, ZmJnwa - 440014.

41 dm±
dm{f©H$ Ahdmc

dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^m H$s gyMZm
gmYZm ghH$mar ~¢H$ {c. ZmJnwa H$s 41 dr dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^m 31-08-2025 a{ddma H$mo gw~h 09.30 ~Oo gmYZm ghH$mar ~¢H$

{c., Ho$ àm§JU (J«mC§S> âcmoa) ßcm°Q> Z§. 504, X¶mZ§X nmH©$ Ho$ nmg, OarnQ>H$m, ZmJnwa ‘| g§nÝZ hmoJr& JUnyVu Ho$ A^md ‘| g^m ñW{JV
H$a Cgr {XZ Cgr ñWmZ na gw~h 10.00 ~Oo hmoJr& g^r gXñ¶m| go àmW©Zm h¡ {H$ R>rH$ g‘¶ na CnpñWV ahZo H$s H¥$nm H$a|& g^m ‘|
{ZåZ{c{IV {df¶m| na {dMma {H$¶m Om¶oJm&
{df¶ gyMr …-
1. {XZm§H$ 18 AJñV 2024 H$mo g§nÝZ 40 dr dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^m d {XZm§H$ 22 ‘B© 2025 H$mo g§nÝZ {deof gd©gmYmaU g^m Ho$

H$m¶©d¥Îm àñVwV H$a Cgo nm[aV H$aZm&
2. {XZm§H$ 31.03.2025 H$mo g‘mßV Am{W©H$ df© H$m ~¢H$ Ûmam V¡¶ma {H$¶o J¶o dm{f©H$ Ahdmc H$moo ñdrH¥$V H$aZm&
3. {dÎmr¶ df© 2024-2025 H$s dm{f©H$ àJ{V, cm^-hm{Z nÌH$ VWm g§VwcZ n{ÌH$m nm[aV H$aZm& noO Z§. 8 go 18
4. df© 2023-2024 Ho$ Am{W©H$ df© Ho$ A§Ho$jU [anmoQ>© H$m g§MmcH$ ‘§S>c Ûmam nm[aV {H$¶o J¶o Ahdmc Ed§ Xmof XþéñVr H$mo ñdrH¥$V

H$aZm&
5. g§MmcH$ ‘§S>c Ûmam A§emo (Shares) na 5 à{VeV cm^m§e XoZo H$s {g’$m[ae VWm ~¢H$ H$mo hþE ewÕ cm^ Ho$ àñVm{dV

{d{Z¶moOZ H$mo ‘mÝ¶Vm àXmZ H$aZm& noO Z§. 5
6. Mmcy {dÎmr¶ df© 2025-26 Ho$ Am¶ ì¶¶ d Capital Expenditure H$m A§XmO (Budgeted) nÌH$ àñVwV H$a Cgo nm[aV

H$aZm d df© 2024-2025 Ho$ Am¶-ì¶¶ Ho$ A§XmO (Budgeted) nÌH$ go A{YH$ hþ¶o IM© H$s nwï>r H$aZm& noO Z§. 21
7. df© 2025-26 Ho$ {c¶o g§d¡Ym{ZH$ A§VJ©V g‘dVu A§Ho$jH$ (Statutory / Internal / Con-current Auditor) H$s {Zw¶p³V d

CZH$s ’$sg H$mo  g§MmcH$ ‘§S>c Ûmam H$s JB© ‘§Owar H$s ñdrH¥$Vr àXmZ H$aZm d g§d¡Ym{ZH$ A§Ho$jH$ H$s {Z¶w{³V H$mo ^maVr¶ [aOd©
~¢H$ ‘| ^oOZo H$s OmZH$mar Am‘ g^m ‘| XoZm& noO Z§. 5

8. {XZm§H$ 31.03.2025 H$mo g‘mßV Am{W©H$ df© H$s Am°{S>Q> [anmoQ>© H$mo ñdrH¥$Vr àXmZ H$aZm& noO Z§. 19 go 20
9. dgwcr Z hmoZo dmco ImVm| H$mo amBQ> Am°’$ (Write off) H$aZo ~m~V ‘mÝ¶Vm àXmZ H$aZm& noO Z§. 7
10. ~¢H$ H$s ZB© emIm d Ed§ Extension Counter ImocZo hoVw àñVmd H$mo ‘§Owar coZo ~m~V&
11. ‘mZZr¶ AÜ¶j ‘hmoX¶ H$s AZw‘{V go àñVwV AÝ¶ {df¶m| na MMm© H$a {ZU©¶ coZm&
ZmoQ> … {OZ g^mgXm| H$mo Cnamo³V {df¶ na Hw$N> gwPmd ¶m OmZH$mar coZr hmo Vmo d H¥$n¶m coIr ñdén ‘| ¶m ~¢H$ Ho$ B©-

‘oc Am¶S>r sadhanabankho@gmail.com na {X. 25-08-2025 VH$ ̂ oOZo H$s H¥$nm H$a|& CgHo$ ~mX AmZo dmco gwPmdm|
na {dMma Zht {H$¶m Om¶oJm&

{XZm§H$ … 31-07-2025
g§MmcH$ ‘§S>c Ho$ AmXoemZwgma

‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar A{YH$mar

Website : www.sadhanabankngp.com

{deof gyMZm …
1. {OZ ‘m. gXñ¶m| Zo A§em| ‘| AnZm hH$Xma (Zm°{‘Zr) {Z¶w³V Z {H$¶m hmo Vmo do ¶h H$m¶©dmhr ‘w»¶ H$m¶m©c¶ ‘| AmH$a nyU© H$a|&
2. {OZ ‘m. gXñ¶m| H$m n§OrH¥$V nVm ~Xcm hmo Vmo do CgH$s {c{IV OmZH$mar ‘w»¶ H$m¶m©c¶ ‘| Adí¶ X|&
3. {OZ ‘m. gXñ¶m| Zo AnZo A§e à‘mUnÌ (Share Certificate) àmßV Zht {H$¶o h¢ do g§~§{YV emIm/‘w»¶ H$m¶m©c¶ go A§e

à‘mUnÌ àmßV H$a gH$Vo h¢&
4. {OZ ‘mZZr¶ gXñ¶m| Ho$ eo¶g© 1000/- é. go H$‘ h¡ CZgo {ZdoXZ h¡ {H$ do AnZo eo¶g© 1000/- é. VH$ A§enw§Or ~‹T>mE§&
5. {Z¶‘mZwgma KYC/CKYC A{Zdm¶© hmo MwH$m h¡, {OZ A§e YmaH$m|/ImVoXmam| Zo KYC Ho$ H$mJOmV (S>m°³¶y‘|Q²>g) O‘m Zht {H$¶o h¢,

CÝh| Vwa§V ‘w»¶ H$m¶m©c¶ AWdm ZOXrH$s emIm ‘| O‘m H$adm¶|&
6. g^r A§eYmaH$m| H$mo nm±M gmc ‘| H$‘ go H$‘ EH$ ~ma Am‘g^m ‘| CnpñWV ahZm A{Zdm¶© h¡&
7. ~¢H$ Ho$ àË¶oH$ gXñ¶/’$‘© go AZwamoY h¡ {H$ do ~¢H$ ‘| ~MV, Mmcy, AmdVr© ImVm ¶m AÝ¶ godm Oê$a c| Vm{H$ CZH$mo àmßV

hmoZo dmco cm^m§f CZHo$ ImVo ‘| O‘m H$a gH|$&
8. {OZ ^r A§eYmaH$m| Ho$ ~ÀMo df© 2025 ‘| 10dr, 12dr narjm ‘| 85 à{VeV ¶m Cggo A{YH$ A§H$ àmßV {H$¶o h¡ AWdm {H$gr

{S>ßcmo‘m/{S>J«r ‘| 75 à{VeV go A{YH$ A§H$ àmßV {H$¶o h¢ Ego A§eYmaH$m| Ho$ ~ÀMm| H$m ñdmJV {XZm§H$ 31-08-25 H$s dm{f©H$
gd©gmYmaU g^m ‘| {H$¶m Om¶oJm& CZH$s ‘mH©$erQ>, AmYma H$mS>© do eoAg© g{Q>©{’$Ho$Q> H$s Poam°³g Ho$ gmW ‘w»¶ H$m¶m©c¶ ‘| {XZm§H$
22-08-2025 VH$ O‘m H$a|&

9. g^m ‘| AmVo g‘¶ Ahdmc H$s à{V gmW ‘| cmZo H$s H¥$nm H$a|&
Note : Notice available in Bank's website and also display in our Head Office and all branches.
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gmYZm ghH$mar ~¢H$ {c.
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41 dm±
dm{f©H$ Ahdmc

~¢H$ H$m dV©‘mZ g§MmcH$ ‘§S>c
AZw.H«$. Zm‘ Am¡a nVm nX ‘mo~mB©c Z§.

1. lr KZí¶m‘ hmgmZÝX Hw$H$aoOm AÜ¶j 9372330001

17, Hw$H$aoOm Eå~ogr, ~¡am‘Or Q>mD$Z, N>mdZr, ZmJnwa.

2. lr‘Vr à{‘cm àrV‘ ‘WamZr CnmÜ¶j 7219013950

^wI§S> H«$. 372, amYmñdm‘r g§Ëg§J ‘§S>c Ho$ nmg, OarnQ>H$m, ZmJnwa-14

3. A°S>. {dZmoX XrnM§X cmcdmZr g§MmcH$ 9823086834

âc¡Q> Z§. gr-501, Oo.nr. hmB©Q²>g, 5 dt ‘§{Oc, ~¡am‘Or Q>mCZ, ZmJnwa

4. lr ̂ moOamO (nßny^mB©) VoOw‘c Ho$dcam‘mZr g§MmcH$ 9822929856

95-96, Hw$H$aoOm ZJa, Zmam amoS>, OarnQ>H$m, ZmJnwa-14

5. lr {H$eZM§X ho‘amO‘c am‘ZmZr g§MmcH$ 9325539060

ßcm°Q> Z§. 50, ~¢H$ H$m°cmoZr, OarnQ>H$m, ZmJnwa-14

6. lr {H$eZ àVmnam¶ AmgwXmZr g§MmcH$ 9823192802

ßcm°Q> Z§. 679, ho‘y H$m°cmoZr Mm¡H$, OarnQ>H$m, ZmJnwa-14

7. S>m°. {dO¶ ldUHw$‘ma Jm¡a g§MmcH$ 9923458882

Amo‘ Amgam gXZ, h§gmnwar N>moQ>r IXmZ, ZmJnwa-18

8. S>m°. qdH$s ‘mohZcmc éKdmZr g§MmcH$ 9373107141

22, qgYw ZJa, OarnQ>H$m, ZmJnwa-14

9. lr‘Vr {à¶§H$m C‘rYa n§OdmZr g§Mm{cH$m 9028002238

ßcm°Q> Z§. 18-19, "gy¶m}X¶' [a¶c nQ>oc coAmCQ>, [äJ amoS>,

OarnQ>H$m, ZmJnwa-14

10. lr dra|Ð O¶àH$me AmhyOm g§MmcH$ 9823040970

ßcm°Q> Z§. 15, O¶ {Zdmg, Hw§$Jw H$m°cmoZr, OarnQ>H$m, ZmJnwa-14

11. lr g§Vmof AemoH$Hw$‘ma S>oå~cm g§MmcH$ 9371111735

66, Hw$H$aoOm ZJa, Zmam amoS>, OarnQ>H$m, ZmJnwa-14

12. lr dra|Ð KZí¶m‘ Hw$H$aoOm g§MmcH$ 9822231199

n|Q> hmD$g, Hw$H$aoOm Eå~ogr, ~¡am‘Or Q>mD$Z, N>mdZr, ZmJnwa.

13. lr í¶m‘ hþ§XamO OogdmZr g§MmcH$ 9373402122

ãcm°H$ Z§. 338, OarnQ>H$m, ZmJnwa

14. gr.E. gmo{ZH$m ŷfU Iw~M§XmZr g§Mm{cH$m 9823606062

607/G, ~¡am‘Or Q>mD$Z, ZmJnwa

15. lr A{^Vm^ {~hmar ‘olm‘ g§MmcH$ 9011711642

134, A‘a Á¶mo{V ZJa, Zmam amoS>, ̂ r‘ Mm¡H$, OarnQ>H$m, ZmJnwa-14

16. A°S>. lrM§X Or. Mmdcm g§MmcH$ 9373861175

82, ~¢H$ H$m°cmoZr, g‘mYmZ Aml‘ Ho$ nrN>o, OarnQ>H$m, ZmJnwa-14

17. lr {‘ctX nm§Sw>a§J Hw$cH$Uu ‘w»¶ H$m¶©H$mar 9850301876

gmYZm ghH$mar ~¢H$, {c., ZmJnwa   A{YH$mar
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41 dm±
dm{f©H$ Ahdmc

gå‘mZZr¶ A§eYmaH$ ̂ mB¶m| Ed§ ~hZm|,
~¢H$ Ho$ g‘ñV g§MmcH$ ‘§S>c H$s Amoa go Bg g^m ‘| CnpñWV Amn g^r ‘hmZw^mdm| H$m öX¶ go ñdmJV h¡... A{^Z§XZ h¡...!
ghH$ma ¶mZr EH$-Xygao Ho$ gh¶moJ go McZo dmcm H$m¶©, AnZr ~¢H$ ^r ghH$m[aVm joÌ ‘| Bgr ^mdZm Ho$ AZwê$n McZo dmcm EH$

à{V{ð>V ~¢H$ h¡, Omo {H$ Amn g^r A§eYmaH$m|, ~¢H$ Ho$ J«mhH$m|, g^r ew^qMVH$m| Ho$ {Za§Va {‘c aho AQy>Q> gh¶moJ d g‘W©Z go àJ{VnW
na AJ«ga h¡& BgHo$ {cE ^r g§MmcH$ ‘§S>c H$s Amoa go ‘¢ {dZ‘«Vmnyd©H$ Amn g^r H$m Am^ma ì¶³V H$aVm h±y Ed§ ^{dî¶ ‘| ^r AmnHo$
Bgr ñZoh d gh¶moJ H$s Amem ì¶³V H$aVm h±ÿ&

h‘mar ¶h ~¢H$ ‘mÌ EH$ ~¢H$ Zht h¡, A{nVw EH$ g§J{R>V n[adma H$m hr ì¶mnH$ ê$n h¡& h‘mar ~¢H$ gm‘m{OH$ Xm{¶Ëdm| H$m {Zd©hZ H$aZo
‘| ^r gX¡d AJ«Ur ahVm h¡& g‘mO Ho$ {ZåZ-‘Ü¶‘ Am¶ dJ© Ho$ ZmJ[aH$m| Ho$ OrdZ CËWmZ Ho$ {c¶o CÝh§o dm{O~ Xam| na F$U gw{dYm
CncãY H$amB© OmVr h¡& ~ÀMm| Ho$ gdmªJrU {dH$mg d CZ‘| g§ñH$m[aV MoVZm OmJ¥V H$aZo Ho$ CÔoí¶ Ed§ g§ñH$ma ^maVr Ho$ gh¶moJ go
{d{dY gm§ñH¥${VH$ H$m¶©H«$‘ ^r Am¶mo{OV {H$¶o OmVo h¢& 10dt, 12dt d AÝ¶ CÀM {ejmAm| ‘| àm{dÊ¶ àmßV A§eYmaH$m| Ho$ hmoZhma ~ÀMm|
H$mo nwañH¥$V H$a, CÝh| àmoËgm{hV {H$¶m OmVm h¡& ~¢H$ Ho$ g^mgXm|, J«mhH$m| d H$‘©Mm[a¶m| Ho$ CÎm‘ ñdmñÏ¶ Ho$ {c¶o ~¢H$ Ho$ àm§JU ‘| hr ¶moJ
³cmg H$m ^r à~§Y {H$¶m J¶m h¡& Bg àH$ma EH$ ge³V d ñdñW gm‘m{OH$ n[adma Ho$ {Z‘m©U H$m Ü¶o¶ aIH$a {deof {Z¶moOZ {H$¶o
OmVo h¢&

~¢H$ Ho$ BZ g’$cV‘ Mma XeH$m| ‘| ñWmnZm H$mc go hr A§eYmaH$m| H$mo à{Vdf© cm^m§e {dVarV {H$¶o JE h¢& ‘hmamï´> ñQ>oQ> H$mo-Am°nao{Q>d
~¢H$ Egmo{gEeZ Ûmam {deof àmoËgmhZ nwañH$ma d {dX^© A~©Z ~¢H$ H$mo-Am°nao{Q>d Egmo{gEeZ Ûmam {d{eîQ> à¶mg nwañH$ma ̂ r h‘mao gmYZm
ghH$mar ~¢H$ {c. H$mo àmßV hþE h¢& Omo {H$ ~¢H$ H$s H$‘©R>Vm  d {dídgZr¶Vm Ho$ n[aMm¶H$ h¢&

~¢H$ H$s gwÑ‹T> pñW{V BgHo$ Am§H$‹S>m| ‘| ̂ r n[ac{jV hmoVr h¡& AmO ~¢H$ H$s Hw$c O‘m nw§Or 206.38 H$amo‹S>, H$mgm {S>nm°{OQ> 64.66 H$amo‹S>
C.D. Ratio ^r 67.52% h¡& NPA Leval 1.21% h¡& CRAR ^maVr¶ [aOd© ~¢H$ Ho$ ‘mZH$m| Ho$ AZwgma 12% hmoZm Mm{h¶o, Omo {H$ A^r
15.33% h¡& ~¢H$ Zo h‘oem CRR d SLR Maintain {H$¶m h¡&

J«mhH$m| Ho$ {c¶o H$moa ~¢qH$J àUmcr, SMS Facility, Mobile Banking, NACH (Inward/Outward Clearing) VWm ECS gw{dYm ^r
CncãY h¡, gmW hr Host To Host àUmcr Ho$ ‘mÜ¶‘ go RTGS/NEFT Transaction d RuPay Debit Card Ho$ ‘mÜ¶‘ go Xoe ‘o§ H$ht
na ̂ r J«mhH$ BgH$m Cn¶moJ H$a gH$Vo h¢, UPI, IMPS Am¡a QR Code H$s gw{dYm ̂ r CncãY h¡& J«mhH$m| Ho$ {c¶o CZH$s O‘m am{e na
DICGC Ho$ A§VJ©V 5.00 cmI VH$ H$m Insurance Cover {H$¶m J¶m h¡& Cyber Fraud H$mo XoIVo hþE J«mhH$ {hV ‘| 1.00 H$amo‹S> VH$ H$s
Cyber Policy (~r‘m) ^r cmJy H$s JB© h¡&

‘¢, ~¢H$ Ho$ g‘ñV g§MmcH$ ‘§S>c H$s Amoa go Amn g^r H$m nwZ… YÝ¶dmX ì¶³V H$aVo hþE AmJ«hnyd©H$ {ZdoXZ H$aVm h±ÿ {H$ AmnH$s ¶h
AnZr ~¢H$ h¡, AV… Amn ~MV ImVm, {‘¶mXr O‘m ImVm, AmdVu O‘m ImVm Am{X ‘| H$moB© EH$ ImVm Adí¶ ewê$ aI| Vm{H$ AmnH$m Am¡a
h‘mam ¶h nm[adm[aH$ ñZoh d gh¶moJ {Za§Va ~Zm aho& ~¢H$ H$s OarnQ>H$m, Jm§Yr~mJ d A¶moÜ¶m ZJa emIm ‘| cm°H$a H$s gw{dYm CncãY h¡,
Amn AnZr ZOXrH$s emIm ‘|, AnZr Oê$aV Ho$ AZwgma Bg gw{dYm H$m cm^ co gH$Vo h¢& ~¢H$ H$s ~ohVa àJ{V Ho$ {c¶o AmnHo$ H$s‘Vr
gwPmd d A‘yë¶ am¶ gmXa Am‘§{ÌV h¢&

YÝ¶dmX...!

JV VrZ df© Ho$ Am§H$‹S>o

31 ‘mM© 2023 31 ‘mM© 2024 31 ‘mM© 2025

1. A§e ny§Or 518.21 548.04 560.75

2. O‘m ny§Or 17378.22 18455.15 20638.43

3. {dVarV H$O© 11701.35 12852.62 13936.05

4. gXñ¶ g§»¶m 9075 9084 9140

5. ewÕ cm^ 39.04 55.37 59.62
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A§e ny§Or … 31 ‘mM© 2024 H$mo ~¢H$ H$s Hw$c gXñ¶ g§»¶m 9084 VWm A§e ny§Or é. 548.04 cmI Wr& A~ 31.03.2025 H$mo Hw$c

gXñ¶ g§»¶m 9140 VWm A§e ny§Or é. 560.75 cmI hmo JB© h¡& Bg df© A§e ny§Or é. 12.71 cmI go ~‹T>r hþB© h¡&

O‘m ny§Or … JV df© H$s O‘m ny§Or é. 18455.14 cmI Wr, dh ~‹T>H$a é. 20638.43 cmI hþB© h¡& ¶h ~‹T>V é. 2183.29 cmI h¢,

Omo {H$ 11.83% à{VeV go A{YH$ h¡&

{Zdoe … {X. 31 ‘mM© 2024 H$m ~¢H$ H$m Hw$c {Zdoe Omo é. 5339-61 cmI Wm Ed‘² {X. 31.03.2025 H$mo é. 6588.93 hmo J¶m h¡&

gaH$mar à{V ŷ{V¶m| ‘| {d{Z¶moJ … ^maVr¶ [aOd© ~¢H$ Ho$ {ZX}emZwgma h‘mar ~¢H$ H$m EZ.S>r.Q>r.Ec. H$m 18 à{VeV gaH$mar

à{V^y{V¶m| ‘| {Zdoe H$aZm Amdí¶H$ h¡& ~¢H$ Zo ¶h cú¶ nhco hr àmßV H$a {c¶m h¡& 31 ‘mM© 2025 VH$ gaH$mar à{V ŷ{V¶m| ‘| Hw$c {Zdoe

é. 3882.71 cmI h¡ Omo H$s EZ.S>r.Q>r.Ec. H$m 20.20 à{VeV h¡&

{dVarV H$O© … ~¢H$ H$m {dVarV H$O© Omo 31 ‘mM© 2024 H$mo é. 12852.62 cmI Wm& Bg df© d¥{ÕJV hmoH$a é. 13936.05 cmI hmo J¶m

h¡, Omo {H$ 8.43% A{YH$ h¡& g‘mO Ho$ g^r dJm] H$mo CZH$s Amdí¶H$Vm Ho$ AZwgma F$U H$s gw{dYm H$s JB© h¡&

àmW{‘H$Vm àmßV joÌm| H$mo A{J«‘ … g‘mO Ho$ Am{W©H$ Ñ{ï> go H$‘Omoa dJ© Ho$ gXñ¶m| H$mo Am{W©H$ ghm¶Vm XoH$a ~¢H$ Zo CZH$s CÞ{V

Ho$ {cE AnZm ¶moJXmZ {X¶m h¡& Bg ¶moOZm Ho$ A§VJ©V ~¢H$ Zo Bg Am{W©H$ df© ‘| àmW{‘H$Vm àmßV joÌ H$mo F$U CncãY H$adm¶m h¢, Omo

Hw$c {dVarV H$O© Ho$ AZwnmV ‘| 76.09 à{VeV h¡ d ̂ maVr¶ [aOd© ~¢H$ Ho$ ‘mZH$ Xa go 40% A{YH$ h¡, {Og‘| n[adhZ MmcH$, N>moQ>o

ì¶mnmar, ‘{hcmE§, cKw CÚmoJ, d¡ÚH$s¶ ì¶dgm¶r, M‘©H$ma, H$marJa, J¥h {Z‘m©U Am{X H$m¶© Ho$ {cE {XE H$O© gpå‘{cV h¡&

EZnrE … 31 ‘mM© 2024 H$mo g‘mßV df© ‘| ~¢H$ H$m Hw$c EZ.nr.E. é. 379.09 cmI 2.95% Am¡a ewÕ EZ.nr.E. é. 125.56 (1.00%)

cmI Wm, dh Ahdmc df© ‘| ~‹T>H$a é. 417.09 (2.99%) cmI J«mg Am¡a ewÕ EZ.nr.E. é. 165.12 cmI (1.21%) h¡&

H$m¶©erc ny§Or … 31 ‘mM© 2024 H$mo g‘mßV Am{W©H$ df© ‘| ~¢H$ H$s H$m¶©erc ny§Or é. 22454.91 cmI Wr Omo 31 ‘mM© 2025 H$mo

~‹T>H$a é. 24356.29 hþB© h¡& Bg àH$ma Ahdmc df© ‘| é. 1901.38 cmI H$s d¥{Õ hþB© h¡&

CRAR Ratio … ̂ maVr¶ [aOd© ~¢H$ Ûmam {ZYm©[aV ‘mnX§S>m| Ho$ A§VJ©V h‘mar ~¢H$ H$m Ý¶yZV‘ grAmaEAma 12% Ano{jV h¢, 31

‘mM© 2025 H$mo h‘mar ~¢H$ H$m grAmaEAma 15.33% h¡&

ewÕ cm^ H$m {d{Z¶moOZ … ~¢H$ H$mo Am{W©H$ df© 2024-2025 ‘| hþE ewÕ cm^ é. 59,61,621.51 hþAm h¡& Bg g§~§Y ‘| ‘hmamḯ> ñQ>oQ>

H$mo-Am°nao{Q>d gmogmB{Q>O E³Q> 1960 H$s Ymam 65 Ho$ {ZX}emZwgma ewÕ cm^ H$m {d{Z¶moOZ (Appropriation) H$aZm A{Zdm¶© hmoZo go

(Bye-Lows) Ho$ AZwgma {d{Z¶moOZ {H$¶m J¶m h¡, Omo {H$ {ZåZ AZwgma AmnH$s pñdH¥$Vr hoVw àñVwV h¡ gmW hr g^mgXm| H$mo cm^m§f 5%

XoZo hoVw {ZU©¶ {c¶m J¶m h¡& H¥$n¶m ‘§Oya H$a|&

A

emImAm| H$s O‘m d H$O© pñW{V
emIm                        O‘m (Deposit)                              H$O© (Advance)

2023-2024 2024-2025 2023-2024 2024-2025

OarnQ>H$m 12,900.56 13,954.31 5,056.33 5,400.17
Jm§Yr~mJ 2,466.77 3,116.23 2,960.62 3,606.66
A¶moÜ¶mZJa 1,001.09 1,080.11 1,078.32 1,164.99
‘ñH$mgmW 1,278.48 1,614.09 1,974.63 1,860.95
dmS>r 808.25 873.69 1,782.72 1,903.28
Hw$c 18,455.15 20,638.43 12,852.62 13,936.05
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H$‘©Mmar d g§MmcH$ à{ejU … ~¢H$ H$‘©Mm[a¶m| H$mo GST, Cyber Security, Credit Apprisal, ALM  BË¶m{X {df¶m| na ~¢H$
Ho$ {c¶o {ZYm©[aV {d{^ÝZ à{ejU g§§ñWmAm§o Ho$ ‘mÜ¶‘ go à{ejU {X¶m J¶m& Cgr Vah g§MmcH$ ‘§S>c H$mo ^r ZoV¥Ëd {dH$mg,
crS>a{en S>oìhcn‘|Q> d ‘°ZoO‘|Q> àmoJ«m‘ na à{ejU {X¶m J¶m&

g^mE±:
J«mhH$m| H$s gw{dYm H$m Ü¶mZ aIVo hþE Ed‘² ~¢H$ gwMmê$ ê$n go MbmZo hoVw Ahdmb df© ‘| g§MmbH$ ‘§S>b H$s Hw$b 13 g^mE±

hþB©& BZ g^mAm| ‘| H$O© {dVaU VWm à~§YZ g§~§Yr ‘hËdnyU© {ZU©¶ {b¶o JE& Ahdmb df© ‘| ~¢H$ H$s {d{dY Cng{‘{V¶m| H$s Hw$b
72 g^mE± cr JB© h¡& g^r g^mAm| ‘| g§MmbH$m| Zo ~¢H$ Ho$ {hV Am¡a àJ{V VWm H$ë¶mUH$mar ¶moOZmAm| Ho$ ~mao ‘| {ZU©¶ {bE&
g§MmbH$ Am¡a CZHo$ [aíVoXmam| Ho$ {XE JE H$O© H$s OmZH$mar:

‘hmamQ́> amÁ¶ ghH$mar g§ñWm A{Y{Z¶‘ 1960 H$b‘ 75 (2) Ho$ AZwgma g§MmbH$ ‘§S>b Ho$ gXñ¶ Am¡a Cgr {Z¶‘ H$s Ymam
H«§$. 6 Ho$ ñnï>rH$aU Ho$ AZwgma g§MmbH$ ‘§S>b Ho$ gXñ¶ Am¡a CZHo$ [aíVoXmam| H$mo 31 ‘mM© 2025 VH$ àXmZ H$s JB© G$U gw{dYm
H$m {ddaU {ZåZ àH$ma h¢&

 (Amount in lacs)
No. Of Loan A/c. Limit Sanctioned           Outstanding Bal as on 31/03/2025                            Remarks

     10        115.88                                           101.07                                Loan agaist their own deposits.

A§Ho$jU:
{dÎmr¶ df© 2024-25 Ho$ {cE ~¢H$ H$m d¡Ym{ZH$ A§Ho$jU M/s. K.P. Sahasrabudhe & Co. Ûmam {H$¶m  J¶m h¡&

{Og‘| ~¢H$ H$mo ""A'' dJ© àmßV hþAm h¡&$
{dÎmr¶ df© 2025-26 Ho$ {c¶o ~¢H$ H$s g^r emImAm| Ho$ {c¶o Concurrent / Internal / Tax  Statutory Auditor H$s

{Z¶wp³V H$s JB© h¢& BZ‘| go M/s. K.P. Sahasrabudhe & Co. H$mo d¡Ym{ZH$ A§Ho$jH$ Ho$ ê$n ‘| Bg df© Ho$ {c¶o ̂ maVr¶ [aOd© ~¢H$
go àmßV approval Ho$ níMmV {Z¶wp³V H$s OmEJr&

Appropriation of Profit 2024-2025

1. d¡Ym{ZH$ g§{MVr (Statutory Reserve Fund)  (ewÕ cm^ H$m 25%) 14,90,405.00

2. A{V[a³V d¡Ym{ZH$ {Z{Y (Additional Statutory Reserve Fund) (ewÕ cm^ H$m 10%) 5,96,162.00

3. cm^m§e XoZo Ho$ {c¶o àmdYmZ @ 5% 27,31,237.00

4. g‘mO H$ë¶mU {Z{Y (Social Welfare Fund) (ewÕ cm^ H$m 1%) 59,616.00

5. Staff Welfare Fund (ewÕ cm^ H$m 1%) 59,616.00

6. Investment Fluctuation Reserve 3,00,000.00

7. B‘maV {Z{Y (Building Fund) 7,24,585.51

Total   59,61,621.51

Out of Current Year Profit (March - 2025)
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lÕm§O{c

JVdf© H$s gd©gmYmaU g^m Ho$ níMmV ñdJ© {gYmao h‘mao ~¢H$ Ho$ nyd© AÜ¶j ñd. lr H$Ýh¡¶mcmcOr Iy~M§XmZr Ed§
nyd© CnmÜ¶j ñd. lr AmdVam‘Or Mmdcm BÝh| h‘ ~¢H$ Ho$ g§MmcH$ ‘§S>c d H$‘©Mmar dJ© H$s Amoa go ^md^rZr
lÕm§O{c A{n©V H$aVo h¢& nhcJm‘ AmV§H$s h‘co ‘| ehrX hþE h‘mao Xoedmgr ~§YwAm| H$mo ^r h‘ lÕmgw‘Z A{n©V
H$aVo h¢& ñdJ©cmoH$ J‘Z H$aZo dmco h‘mao amOZoVmAm|, g§emoYH$m|, V§Ìkm|, H$cmH$mam|, gm‘m{OH$ H$m¶©H$Vm©Am|,
g^mgXm| Ed§ ImVoXmam| H$mo ~¢H$ H$s Amoa go öX¶JV lÕm§O{c A{n©V H$aVo hþE B©ída go àmW©Zm H$aVo h¡ {H$ BZ {Xd§JV
AmË‘mAm| H$mo {Maem§{V àXmZ H$a CÝh| AnZo lrMaUm| ‘| {Zdmg X|&

Am^ma …
~¢H$ H$mo g‘¶-g‘¶ na Omo ‘mJ©Xe©Z VWm gh¶moJ {‘cVm ahm h¡, CgHo$ {c¶o ‘¢ {deof én go ‘hmamḯ> emgZ,

^maVr¶ [aOd© ~¢H$, ‘w§~B© VWm joÌr¶ H$m¶m©c¶, ghH$ma {d^mJ, ZmJnwa VWm ‘w§~B© H$m¶m©c¶ Ho$ A{YH$mar dJ©,  {dX ©̂
A~©Z ~¢H$ H$mo-Am°n. Egmo{gEeZ, ZmJnwa {Oëhm ghH$mar ~¢H$ {c., ‘hmamḯ> amÁ¶ ghH$mar ~¢H$ H$mo Am°n. Egmo{gEeZ
d ’o$S>aoeZ ‘w§~B©, EMS>rE’$gr ~¢H$ {c., AmB©S>r~rAmB© ~¢H$ {c., nrEZ~r, AmB©grAmB©grAmB© ~¢H$, ¶g ~¢H$, Ep³gg
~¢H$, ZmJnwa ZmJ[aH$ ghH$mar ~¢H$, gmañdV ~¢H$,  ~¢H$ Am°’$ ‘hmamḯ>, Bgm’$ ñ‘m°c ’$mBZ|g ~¢H$ BË¶m{X Ho$ à{V
Am^ma àH$Q> H$aVm h±ÿ& ~¢H$ Ho$ A‘mZVXmamo§, F$UYmaH$m| VWm AÝ¶ J«mhH$m| Ûmam àmßV gX²̂ mdZm Ed§ gh¶moJ Ho$ {c¶o
öX¶ go Am^mar h±ÿ& ‘¢ CZ g^r g§ñWmAm| VWm CZHo$ A{YH$m[a¶m| Ed§ H$‘©MmarJU H$m ^r Am^mar hÿ± {OÝhm|Zo h‘mao
~¢H$ H$s {Za§Va àJ{V ‘| àË¶j d AàË¶j én go gh¶moJ {X¶m h¡& ‘¢ ~¢H$ Ho$ g^r ñVa Ho$ H$‘©Mm[a¶m| VWm
A{YH$m[a¶m| Ûmam {X¶o J¶o ¶moJXmZ Ed§ {H$¶o J¶o n{al‘ Ho$ {c¶o CZH$m YÝ¶dmX H$aVm h±ÿ VWm {dídmg ì¶³V H$aVm
h±ÿ {H$ ~¢H$ Ho$ H$‘©MmarJU AmZo dmco dfm] ‘| Am¡a ^r A{YH$ {Zð>m, cJZ, B©‘mZXmar Ed§ XjVmnyd©H$ H$m¶© H$aVo hþ¶o
~¢H$ H$mo ~‹T>mZo Ho$ {cE à¶mg Omar aI|Jo& ~¢H$ Ho$ coIm n[ajU H$m H$m¶© g§nmXZ H$aZo Ho$ {c¶o MmQ>©S>© AH$mC§Q>§Q>
VWm A{YH$m[a¶m| H$m ‘¢ Am^mar hÿ§ÿ °& ~¢H$ Ho$ coIm n[ajH$ Ûmam {H$¶o J¶o n[ajU H$m H$m¶© AË¶§V Hw$ecVmnyd©H$
g§nmXZ Ho$ {c¶o ‘¢ öX¶ go Am^mar h±ÿ&

AV… ‘¢ ~¢H$ H$s 41dr dm{f©H$ g^m ‘| ^mJ coZo dmco g‘ñV A§e YmaH$ ^mB©¶m| Am¡a ~hZm| Ho$ à{V, ‘oar Ed‘²
g§MmcH$ ‘§S>c H$s Amoa go VWm g‘ñV ~¢H$ H$s Amoa go Am^ma ì¶³V H$aVm hÿ± VWm Amem H$aVm h±y {H$ ^{dî¶
‘| ^r AmnH$m gh¶moJ, g‘W©Z Ed§ g§ajU BÝht gX²̂ mdZmAm| Ho$ gmW àmßV hmoVm ahoJm&

YÝ¶dmX!

ZmJwna

{XZm§H$ … 31/08/2025

g§MmcH$ ‘§S>c H$s Amoa go

KZí¶m‘ Hw$H$aoOm

AÜ¶j

gmYZm ghH$mar ~¢H$ {c.

ñd. lr H$Ýh¡¶mcmc Iy~M§XmZr
nyd© AÜ¶j

ñd. lr AmdVam‘ Mmdcm
nyd© CnmÜ¶j
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ACCOUNTING POLICIES

INVESTMENT :

a) The investment has been classified as held till maturity, available for sale and held for trading

category. As per guideline of RBI the depreciation on Govt. Securities has been amortized and

premium amount amortized has been shown in separately in Balance Sheet.

DEPRECIATION :

a) The value of movable / immovable asset, as has been the practice are show after the depreciation

on W.D.V. basis.

b) Depreciation has been charged at the following rates :

Building 10%

Computers 33.33%

Furniture & Fixtures 10%

Electrical Fittings & Plant & Machinery 15% Vehicles 15%

Generators 15% Coolers 15%

Depreciation on computers has been provided on above rate on straight line method as directed by

R.B.I.

PROVISION ON N.P.A. & NON-PERFORMING INVESTMENT :

a) As per the R.B.I. Norms advance are classified as standard, Substandard, Doubtful and Loss

Assets.

b) Provision on performing & Non-Performing/Assest as per R.B.I guidelines has been made at to

the satisfaction of the Staturory Auditors at the following rates.

Standard Assets 0.40%

Substandard Assests 10%

Doubtful / Assests 20%, 30% & 100% as applicable Loss Assets

100%

Write Off Accounts

1) {XZm§H$ 28-02-2025 Ho$ g§MmcH$ ‘§S>c H$s g^m ‘|, Hw$c 4 H$O© ImVo {OZH$s ‘wÔc a³H$‘ 1169329.00 h¡ Eogo

EZnrE ImVm| H$mo amBQ> Am°’$ (Write Off) H$aZo ~m~V ~moS>© ‘| {ZU©¶ {c¶m J¶m h¡& ³¶m|{H$ ¶h ImVo nwamZo h¡ VWm

¶h ImVm| ‘| dgwcr Z hmoZo ¶mo½¶ h¡& H¥$n¶m nwîQ>r H$ao|&
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THE THIRD SCHEDULE
(See Section 29)

Form A
Form of Balance Sheet

Balance Sheet of Sadhana Sahakari Bank Ltd., Nagpur.

Particular Schedule As on 31/03/2025 As on 31/03/2024
Current Year Previous Year

     CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES

Capital 1 56,075.00 54,804.00

Reserve and Surplus 2 2,91,667.00 2,87,200.00

Deposits 3 20,63,843.00 18,74,825.00

Borrowings 4 0.00 0.00

Other Liabilities & Provisions 4 24,045.00 28,662.00

                                      TOTAL 24,35,630.00 22,45,491.00

ASSETS

Cash and Balance With RBI 6 13,869.00 22,331.00

Balance with Banks 7 1,26,960.00 1,51,523.00

Investments 8 6,58,893.00 5,33,961.00

Advances 9 13,93,605.00 12,85,262.00

Property, Plant and equipment 10 2,18,635.00 2,24,305.00

Intangible assets 11 13,234.00 13,548.00

Other Assets 12 10,434.00 14,561.00

                                    TOTAL 24,35,630.00 22,45,491.00

Contingent Liabilities 13 15,982.00 14,763.00

Bills for Collection
For Sadhana Sahakari Bank Ltd., Nagpur

Place : Nagpur
Date : 25-06-2025

For M/s. K.P. Sahasrabudhe & Co.
Chartered Accountants

FRN : 117298W
C.A. Sunil Anwani

M. No. 129602

Ghanshyam H. Kukreja
Chairman

Vinod D. Lalwani
Director

Milind P. Kulkarni
Chief Executive Officer

Pramila P. Mathrani
Vice Chairman

(Amount in Thousands)
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Form B
Form Profit & Loss Account

Profit & Loss Account of Sadhana Sahakari Bank Ltd., Nagpur

Particular Schedule As on 31/03/2025 As on 31/03/2024
Current Year Previous Year

Interest and discount earned 14 169483.00 157454.00
Interest expenses 15 100125.00 88853.00
Net Interest Income 69358.00 68601.00
Fee and commission income(SS) 14 (A) 271.00 94.00
Fee and commission Expense(SS) 15 (A) 218.00 67.00
Net Fee and commission  income 53.00 27.00
Other income from investment 16 3017.00 5141.00
Other Income 17 13808.00 15887.00
Total Income 86236.00 89656.00
Employee benefits 18 54316.00 57268.00
Provision for non-performing assets 19 0.00 0.00
Depreciation on property, plant 19 (A) 6750.00 7522.00
and equipment and amortization
of intangible assets
Other expenses 20 17324.00 16323.00
Total Expenses 78390.00 81113.00
Net Profit/Loss before taxes 7846.00 8543.00
Tax  Expenses : 1884.00 3006.00
Current Tax
Deferred Tax
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period 5962.00 5537.00
Appropriations
i. Transfer to statutory Reserve

ii. Proposed dividend

iii. Other appropriations (to be specified)

iv. Balance carried over to balance sheet

Place : Nagpur
Date : 25.06.2025

For M/s. K.P. Sahasrabudhe & Co.
Chartered Accountants

FRN : 117298W
C.A. Sunil Anwani

M. No. 129602

Ghanshyam H. Kukreja
Chairman

Vinod D. Lalwani
Director

Milind P. Kulkarni
Chief Executive Officer

Pramila P. Mathrani
Vice Chairman

For Sadhana Sahakari Bank Ltd., Nagpur

(Amount in Thousands)
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Particular As on 31/03/2025 As on 31/03/2024
Current Year Previous Year

SCHEDULE 1. CAPITAL
a) Authorised share capital (4000000 shares of Rs.25 each) 1,00,000.00 1,00,000.00
b) Issued share capital (__shares of Rs.____ each)
c) Subscribed share capital (__shares of Rs.____ each)
d) called up share capital (__shares of Rs.____ each)
e) Paid-up share capital (2243006 shares of Rs. 25 each) 56075.00 54804.00
    of (e) above, held by
i. Individuals
ii. cooperative institutions
iii. State Governments
iv. Other entities
The paid-up share-capital linked to linked to borrowing by
members may be discolosed by way of a note.
SCHEDULE 2. RESERVE & SURPLUS
a) Statutory Reserves
i. Opening Balance 35355.00 34379.00
ii. Additions during the year 2629.00 976.00
iii. Utilisations during the year 1.00 0.00
iv. Closing balance 37983.00 35355.00
Other reserve and surplus
b) Capital Reserve
i. Opening Balance
ii. Additions during the year
iii. Utilisations during the year
iv. Closing balance
c) Revaluation Reserve
i. Opening Balance 172772.00 0.00
ii. Additions during the year 0.00 172772.00
iii. Utilisations during the year 0.00 0.00
iv. Closing balance 172772.00 172772.00
d) Investment fluctuation Reserve
i. Opening Balance 2570.00 1170.00
ii. Additions during the year 300.00 1400.00
iii. Utilisations during the year 0.00 0.00
iv. Closing balance 2870.00 2570.00
e) Other Reserves (Please specify)
i. General Reserve Fund
i. Opening Balance 1471.00 1346.00
ii. Additions during the year 1144.00 125.00
iii. Utilisations during the year 0.00 0.00
iv. Closing balance 2615.00 1471.00
ii.  Building Fund
i. Opening Balance 35363.00 35263.00
ii. Additions during the year 546.00 100.00
iii. Utilisations during the year 0.00 0.00
iv. Closing balance 35909.00 35363.00
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iii. Dividend Equalisation Fund
i. Opening Balance 1073.00 1073.00
ii. Additions during the year 0.00 0.00
iii. Utilisations during the year 1073.00 0.00
iv. Closing balance 0.00 1073.00
iv. Reserve for Bad & Doubtful Debts
i. Opening Balance 25353.00 27953.00
ii. Additions during the year 3500.00 3000.00
iii. Utilisations during the year 3656.00 5600.00
iv. Closing balance 25197.00 25353.00
v. Charity Public Welfare Fund
i. Opening Balance 89.00 125.00
ii. Additions during the year 111.00 0.00
iii. Utilisations during the year 66.00 36.00
iv. Closing balance 134.00 89.00
vi. Investment Depreciation Reserve A/c.
i. Opening Balance 1000.00 4299.00
ii. Additions during the year 0.00 0.00
iii. Utilisations during the year 0.00 3299.00
iv.Closing balance 1000.00 1000.00
vii. Share Holders Welfare Fund
i. Opening Balance 1.00 1.00
ii. Additions during the year 55.00 0.00
iii. Utilisations during the year 0.00 0.00
iv. Closing balance 56.00 1.00
viii. Reserve for Bad & Doubtful Investment 10.00 10.00
ix. Technological Development Fund 102.00 102.00
x. Education Fund 90.00 90.00
Xi. Additional Statuttory Fund
i. Opening Balance 5863.00 5472.00
ii. Additions during the year 553.00 391.00
iii. Utilisations during the year 0.00 0.00
iv. Closing balance 6416.00 5863.00
Xii. Election Fund
i. Opening Balance 551.00 618.00
ii. Additions during the year 0.00 0.00
iii. Utilisations during the year 0.00 67.00
iv. Closing balance 551.00 551.00
F) Balance in Profit and Loss Account
i. Opening Balance 5537.00 3904.00
ii. Additions during the year 24486.00 24330.00
iii. Utilisations during the year 24061.00 22697.00
iv. Closing balance 5962.00 5537.00

Total (A to F) 291667.00 287200.00
SCHEDULE 3. DEPOSIT
A) Term Deposits
i. Individuals 815786.00 751174.00
ii. Cooperative banks 0.00 0.00

Particular As on 31/03/2025 As on 31/03/2024
Current Year Previous Year
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iii. Cooperative Societies 351716.00 227124.00
iv. Others 249695.00 223322.00

Sub-Total (A) 1417197.00 1201620.00
B) Saving Deposits
i. Individuals 404848.00 444506.00
ii. Cooperative banks 0.00 0.00
iii. Cooperative Societies 14423.00 12594.00
iv. Others 92581.00 87558.00

Sub-Total (B) 511852.00 544658.00
C) Other Demand Deposits (Current)
i. Individuals 682.00 1484.00
ii. Cooperative banks 0.00 0.00
iii. Cooperative Societies 3958.00 3251.00
iv. Others 130154.00 123812.00

Sub-Total (c) 134794.00 128547.00
Total (a+b+c) 2063843.00 1874825.00

SCHEDULE 4 - BORROWINGS
a) i. Reserve Bank of India 0.00 0.00
ii. State Government 0.00 0.00
iii. Cooperative Banks 0.00 0.00
iv. Cooperative Societies 0.00 0.00
v. Commercial Banks 0.00 0.00
vi. All India Financial Institutions 0.00 0.00
vii. Others 0.00 0.00

Total (a)
b) i. Loans Repayable on Demand
ii. Repo
iii. Refinancing
iv. Term Loans
v. Others

Total (b)
Total of (a) and (b) should be equal 0.00 0.00

SCHEDULE 5 - OTHER LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS
a) Bills Payable 1424.00 5811.00
b) Inter-branch adjustment (net) 400.00 0.00
c) Interest Accured 0.00 0.00
d) Provision for standard assets 5460.00 5060.00
e) Deferred tax liabilities (net) (GST Payable) (SS) 666.00 545.00
f) Principal/subsidiary state partnership fund account for 0.00 0.00
share capital of : Central Cooperative Banks
Primary agriculture credit societies other societies
g) Other (Please Specify) 16095.00 17246.00
i. RTGS/NEFT Control A/C 0.00 2.00
ii. Sundry Creditors 1355.00 858.00
iii. Provision for Audit Fee 737.00 558.00
iv. Nominal Member Fees 127.00 135.00

Particular As on 31/03/2025 As on 31/03/2024
Current Year Previous Year
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v. Provision for Dispute with M.S. Co.op 118.00 118.00
vi. Expenses Accured and Payable 585.00 302.00
vii. Unclaimed Dividend 2020-21 0.00 1270.00

2021-22 1505.00 1571.00
2022-23 724.00 762.00
2023-24 976.00 0.00

viii. Provision for Fraud 100.00 250.00
ix. Provision for Income Tax 1884.00 3006.00
x. Unclaim Deposit Payable A/c (DEA Fund) 7556.00 7127.00
xi. Other Provision (H

2
H NACH Provision) 0.00 92.00

xii. Provision For Bonus 428.00 511.00
xiii. Share application Money received A/c 0.00 32.00
xiv. Corporation Tax Payable A/c 0.00 23.00
xv. Credit Balance in CERSAI advance Fees 0.00 19.00
xvi. Tax Deduction at Source Payable 0.00 610.00
xvii. Dividend Payable A/c 0.00 0.00

Total 24045.00 28662.00
SCHEDULE 6 - CASH AND BALANCES WITH
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA
a) Cash 12058.00 22020.00
b) Balances with Reserve Bank of India
i. In current account 1811.00 311.00
ii. In reverse repos
iii. In other accounts

Total 13869.00 22331.00
SCHEDULE 7 - BALANCES WITH BANKS AND MONEY
AT CALL AND SHORT NOTICE
a) With Urban Cooperative Banks
i. In Current Account
ii. In other deposit accounts
b) With Central and State Cooperative Banks
(NDCC & MS Co-op Bank) (SS)
i. In Current Account 842.00 342.00
ii. In  Other deposit Accounts
c) With Commercial Banks (SS)
i. In Current Account 126118.00 151181.00
ii. In other deposit accounts
d) Money at Call and Short Notice 0.00 0.00
i. With Urban Cooperative Banks
ii. With Central and State Cooperative Banks
iii. With Commercial Banks
iv. With other entities

Total 126960.00 151523.00

Particular As on 31/03/2025 As on 31/03/2024
Current Year Previous Year
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Particular As on 31/03/2025 As on 31/03/2024
Current Year Previous Year

SCHEDULE 8 - INVESTMENT (NET OF SPECIFIC

PROVISION FOR NON-PERFORMING INVESTMENT)

a) Government Securities 288508.00 329350.00

b) Other approved securities (Treasury Bills) 99763.00 0.00

c) Investment out of the "Princial.Subsidiary State

Partnership Fund" in share capital of:

i. Central Cooperative Banks

ii. Primary Agriculture credit societies

iii. Other Societies

d) Shares (NDCC & MS Co-op Bank) (SS)

i. In other cooperative institutions 111.00 111.00

ii. In other entities

e) Mutual Funds Units

f) Commercial Paper

g) Certificate of deposit (FD with other Banks) (SS) 270511.00 204500.00

h) Debentures and bonds

i) Others

Total 658893.00 533961.00

SCHEDULE 9 - ADVANCES

(Net of specific provisions for non-performing advances)

a) i. Bill Purchased and Bills discounted 0.00 0.00

ii. Cash credits, overdrafts and loans repayable on 734943.00 669811.00

demand (SS)

iii. Reverse repos

a. With cooperative Banks

b. With commercial Banks

c. With Other Institutions

iv. Term Loans (SS) 658662.00 615451.00

v. Others

Total (A) 1393605.00 1285262.00

b) i. Secured by tangible assets (including book debts) 1369792.00 1254273.00

ii. Secured by bank/government guarantee 0.00

iii. Unsecured 23813.00 30989.00

Total (B) 1393605.00 1285262.00
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Particular As on 31/03/2025 As on 31/03/2024
Current Year Previous Year

SCHEDULE 11 - INTANGIBLE ASSETS

a) Goodwill

b) Deferred tax asset (net)

c) Other intangible assets (SS) 13234.00 13548.00

Total 13234.00 13548.00

SCHEDULE 12 - OTHER ASSETS

a) Inter-branch adjustments (net) 40.00 56.00

b) Interest accured (SS) 7194.00 10323.00

c) Deposits in lieu of shortfall in priority sector lending targets

d) Non-banking assets acquired in satisfaction of claims

e) Current tax assets (net) (Advance Tax) 2500.00 3500.00

f) Others (to be specified) Tangible Assets 700.00 682.00

i. Stock of Stationary 658.00 640.00

ii. Stock of PAN Services 42.00 42.00

Total (a to f) 10434.00 14561.00

SCHEDULE 13 - CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

a) Claims against the bank not acknowledged as debts 0.00 0.00

b) Guarantees given on behalf of constituents 600.00 300.00

c) Acceptances, endorsements and other obligations 0.00 0.00

d) Amount transferred to Depositor Education and 7556.00 7128.00

Awareness (DEA) Fund

e) Other items for which the bank is contingently liable 7826.00 7335.00

(Overdue Interest Reserve)

Total 15982.00 14763.00

SCHEDULE 10 - PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT
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Particular As on 31/03/2025 As on 31/03/2024
Current Year Previous Year

SCHEDULE 14 - INTEREST AND DISCOUNT

a) Interest and discount earned on advances 128798.00 116071.00

(including bills) (SS)

b) Interest and discount earned on investments (SS) 40631.00 41304.00

c) Interest earned on balances with RBI and other 0.00 0.00

Inter-bank Funds

d) Other interest and discount earned (int. recd, of IT refund) 54.00 79.00

Total 169483.00 157454.00

SCHEDULE 15 - INTEREST EXPENSES

a) Interest paid on deposits (SS) 99869.00 88749.00

b) Interest paid on RBI and Inter-bank borrowings 256.00 104.00

c) Interest paid on other borrowings 0.00 0.00

d) Other interest expenses 0.00 0.00

Total 100125.00 88853.00

SCHEDULE 16 - OTHER INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS

a) Dividend received on investments 1149.00 2255.00

b) Profit on sale of investments 1868.00 2886.00

    Less : Loss on sale of investments

c) Revaluation of Investments 0.00 0.00

Total 3017.00 5141.00

SCHEDULE 17 - OTHERS INCOME

a) proft on  sale of property, plant nd equipment and other 0.00 107.00

assets Less : Loss on sale of property, plant, and equipment

and other assets

b) Foreign exchange gains/(loss) 0.00 0.00

c) Other income (to be specified)

i. Income Tax refund 1311.00 1690.00

ii. Other Income 2.00 2.00

iii. CERSAI Data upload charges 35.00 0.00

iv. Penal charges received 452.00 0.00

v. Visit Charges 92.00 109.00

vi. Other Charges 173.00 304.00

vii. I/C Charges 1988.00 2121.00

viii. Cheque Book Charges 515.00 594.00
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Particular As on 31/03/2025 As on 31/03/2024
Current Year Previous Year

ix. Cheque Return charges 2658.00 2950.00

x. Loan  Process Charges 3232.00 3180.00

xi. Minimum Balance Charges 932.00 799.00

xii. CIBII Report Charges 68.00 103.00

xiii. Locker Rent received 1700.00 1483.00

xiv. ATM Card Charges 125.00 66.00

xv. SMS Charges 395.00 381.00

xvi. Cash Handling Charges 42.00 70.00

xvii. IMPS Transaction charges 88.00 29.00

xviii. Depreciation of GOI Sec AFS / HFT 0.00 1899.00

Total 13808.00 15887.00

SCHEDULE 18 - EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

a) Salaries and wages (including allowances and bonus) 50394.00 51850.00

b) Post-employment benefits (Group Gratuity) 2800.00 3465.00

c) Others (SS) 1122.00 1953.00

Total 54316.00 57268.00

SCHEDULE 19 - PROVISION FOR NON-PERFORMING

ASSETS

a) Provision for non-performing advances 0.00 0.00

b) Provision on non-performing investments 0.00 0.00

c) Others 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 0.00

SCHEDULE 20 - OTHER EXPENSES

a) Provision on Standard assets 400.00 600.00

b) Rent, taxes, and energy cost (SS) 3919.00 4250.00

c) Printing and stationery 425.00 398.00

d) Communication Cost (Telephone Postage) (SS) 213.00 209.00

e) Advertisement and publicity 779.00 560.00

f) Director's fees, allowances and expenses (SS) 265.00 288.00

g) Auditor's fees and expenses 876.00 736.00

   (including branch auditor's fees)

h) Legal and professional charges (SS) 197.00 175.00

i) Repairs and maintenance 158.00 107.00

j) Insurance (SS) 2729.00 2747.00
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Particular As on 31/03/2025 As on 31/03/2024
Current Year Previous Year

k) Donations 0.00 0.00

l) Other expenditure (to be specified)

i. Annual subscription 46.00 90.00

ii. Annual Maintenance charges 432.00 588.00

iii. Vehicle Expenses 310.00 357.00

iv. Computer Expenses 476.00 745.00

v. Xerox Charges 16.00 29.00

vi. Payment to security Service provider 912.00 932.00

vii. Refreshment & Entertainment 477.00 506.00

viii. Miscellaneous 779.00 750.00

ix. AGM Expenses 224.00 224.00

x. Water Charges 77.00 94.00

xi. BSNL Leaseline charges 759.00 669.00

xii. Travelling Expenses 96.00 56.00

xiii. CIBIL Annual Fees 49.00 63.00

xiv. Expenses for Business Development 472.00 270.00

xv. Incentive to Agent 468.00 450.00

xvi. ATM Transaction Switch charges 654.00 327.00

xvii. Reconcilation Charges 179.00 103.00

xviii. Bank Lease Renewal charges 68.00 0.00

xix. Cloud services Expenses 538.00 0.00

xx. Training Expenses 244.00 0.00

xxi. Coveyance 87.00 0.00

Total 17324.00 16323.00
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ñdV§Ì coImnarjH$ Ahdmc
gmYZm ghH$mar ~±H$ {c. ZmJnyagXñ¶,

gmYZm ghH$mar ~±H$ {c{‘Q>oS>,
OarnQ>H$m, ZmJnya - 440014
Am{W©H$ {ddaUmda Ahdmc
1) Amåhr gmYZm ghH$mar ~±H$ {c{‘Q>oS> ¶m§Mo 31 ‘mM© 2025 amoOr g§ncoë¶m Am{W©H$ dfm©Mo g§c½Z Am{W©H$ {ddaU Vnmgco Amho. Á¶mV 31 ‘mM© 2025 amoOrMm

Vmio~§X, Z’$m-VmoQ>m nÌH$, amoI àdmh {ddaU d ‘hÎdmÀ¶m coImnÕVr d g‘OmdyZ gm§JUmar ‘m{hVr g‘m{dï> Amho. ‘w»¶ H$m¶m©c¶ d Ë¶m§À¶m 05 emIm§Mo
Vnerc Am‘À¶m coImnarjUmV g‘m{dï> AmhoV.

ì¶dñWmnZmMr O~m~Xmar
2) ¶m Am{W©H$ {ddaUmMr V¶ma H$aUo hr ì¶dñWmnZmMr O~m~Xmar Amho. Oo ~±Ho$Mr Am{W©H$ pñWVr, H$m¶©j‘Vm d amoI àdmh ¶m§Mo gË¶ d ¶mo½¶ {MÌ Xe©dVo.

ho ~±qH$J {Z¶‘Z A{Y{Z¶‘, 1949 (ghH$mar g§ñWm§H$[aVm cmJy) [aPìh© ~±H$ d Zm~mS>©Mo ‘mJ©Xe©H$ {Z¶‘, ‘hmamḯ> ghH$mar g§ñWm A{Y{Z¶‘ 1960.
‘hmamḯ> ghH$mar g§ñWm {Z¶‘ 1961 d ^maVmVrc ñdrH$macoë¶m coImnÕVrZwgma Ho$coco Agmdo cmJVo. ¶m‘Ü¶o ¶mo½¶ A§VJ©V {Z¶§ÌU ì¶dñWm amIUo
g‘m{dï> Amho.

coImnarjH$m§Mr O~m~Xmar

3) Am‘Mr O~m~Xmar hr ¶m Am{W©H$  {ddaUmda ‘V ì¶³V H$aÊ¶mMr Amho. ho coImnarjU Amåhr ICAI Ûmao Omar coImnarjU ‘mZX§S>mZwgma Ho$co Amho.
4) coImnarjUmV {d{dY à{H«$¶m am~dyZ AnwaonUm qH$dm ’$gdUyH$ ¶m‘wio Pmcoë¶m ÌwQ>r emoYë¶m OmVmV. ¶mV A§VJ©V {Z¶§ÌU, dmnacoë¶m coImnÕVr d

ì¶dñWmnZmZo dmnacoco A§XmO ¶m§Mmhr {dMma H$ocm OmVmo.
5) Amåhmcm dmQ>Vo H$s Am‘À¶mH$S>o CncãY nwamdo Am‘À¶m coImnarjUmÀ¶m ‘VmgmR>r nwaogo d ¶mo½¶  AmhoV.
Am‘Mo ‘V

6) Am‘À¶m ‘m{hVrZwgma d g‘OmdUwH$sZwgma àñVwV Am{W©H$ {ddaU ~±qH$J {Z¶‘Z A{Y{Z¶‘, ‘hmamï>́ ghH$mar g§ñWm A{Y{Z¶‘ d BVa cmJy ‘mJ©Xe©H$
VÎdm§Zwgma V¶ma H$aÊ¶mV Amco AgyZ ho Imcrcà‘mUogË¶ d ¶mo½¶{MÌ Xe©dVmV.

A) Vmio~§Xm‘Ü¶o 31 ‘mM© 2025 amoOrMr ~±Ho$Mr pñWVr.
B) Z’$m-VmoQ>m nÌH$darc VmaIon¶ªV g§ncoë¶m dfm©Mm Z’$m.
~) amoI àdmh {ddaUdarc VmaIon¶ªVMm amoI àdmh.

BVa H$m¶Xoera Am{U {Z¶m‘H$ ~m~r.
7) Vmio~§X d Z’$m-VmoQ>m nÌH$ ho ~±qH$J {Z¶‘Z A{Y{Z¶‘mÀ¶m {Vgè¶m AZwgyMrZwgma "A' d "~' ’$m°‘©‘Ü¶o V¶ma H$aÊ¶mV Amco AmhoV.
8) Amåhr Imcrc ~m~r Zm|X{dVmo

I) Amdí¶H$ ‘m{hVr {‘imcr AgyZ Vr g‘mYmZH$maH$ Amho.
R>) H$m¶Úmà‘mUo ¶mo½¶ Zm|Xr R>odÊ¶mV Amë¶m AmhoV.
~) gd© ì¶dhma ~±Ho$À¶m A{YH$mamV AmhoV.

H$) Vmio~§X d Z’$m-VmoQ>m nÌH$ Zm|Xr d naVmdo ¶m§À¶mer OwiVmV.
‘) ~±Ho$Ûmao ñdrH$macoë¶m coImnÕVr ^maVmV ñdrH$macoë¶m nÕVrZwgma AmhoV.
^) ‘hmamḯ> ghH$mar g§ñWm {Z¶‘ 1961 À¶m {Z¶‘ 69(6) Zwgma AQ>r (A) Vo (’$) ~m~V Amåhr Ahdmc XoV AmhmoV.

9) Am‘À¶m {ZarjUmV ~±Ho$Zo H$m¶ÚmMo C„§KZ Ho$ë¶mMo {XgyZ Amco Zmhr.
10) [aPìh© ~±Ho$À¶m ‘mJ©Xe©H$ VÎdm§Mo C„§KZ Pmë¶mMo AmT>ico Zmhr.
11) Imcrc H$O© d AmJmD$ a³H$‘ nwZàm©ßVrgmR>r e§H$m {Z‘m©U H$aUmar AgyZ, Ë¶mdarc EHy$U én¶o 251.97 cmmIm§Mr VaVyX H$aÊ¶mV Amcr Amho.

dJuH$aU 31.03.2025 amoOrMr ImVog§»¶m {Q>ßnUr
WH$sV a³H$‘ (cmIm§‘Ü¶o)

g§e{¶V H$O© 399.87 96 ¶m AmJmD$ aH$‘mZwgma én¶o
251.97 Mr VaVyX H$aÊ¶mV Amcr
Amho. ¶m{edm¶ hr ‘mc‘Îmm e³¶

17.22 7 {VWo R>mog (^m¡{VH$)  h‘r
CncãY Amho.

EHy$U 417.09 103
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H$Sy>Z Ho$.nr. ghò~wÕo Am{U H§$nZr
MmQ>©S>© AH$mC§Q>§Q²>g
gZXr coImnmc

FRN : 117298W

Am‘À¶m {ZXe©Zmg AmUyZ {Xcoë¶m ‘m{hVrZwgma, {XZm§H$ 31-03-2025 amoOr g§MmcH$, Ë¶m§Mo ZmVodmB©H$, VgoM Ë¶m§À¶m g§~§{YV Agcoë¶m g§ñWm/
ì¶dgm¶ ¶m§À¶m Zmdo àc§{~V Agcocr H$O} d AmJmD$ a³H$‘ EHy$U én¶o 101.07 cmI BVH$s Amho. hr a³H$‘ {ZpíMV R>od (Fixed Deposit) /
EcAm¶gr (LIC) h‘rda AgyZ Vr nadmZJrÀ¶m ‘¶m©XoV Amho.

12) Amåhmcm RBI qH$dm Zm~mS>©À¶m H$moUË¶mhr {Z¶‘m§Mo C„§KZ Pmë¶mMo AmT>ico Zmhr.
13) {Z~§YH$m§Zr H$moUË¶mhr BVa ~m~r A{Ygy{MV Ho$ë¶m ZmhrV Á¶m§Mm Ahdmc Úmdm cmJVmo.
14) coImnarjU df© 2024-25 ‘Ü¶o ~±Ho$cm RBI À¶m CAMEL àUmcrÛmao "A" J«oS> XoÊ¶mV Amcm Amho.

{R>H$mU … ZmJnya
VmarI … 25-06-2025

grE gwZrc AZ~mZr
gXñ¶ H«$‘m§H$ … 129602

UDIN : 25129602BMMK6X6092
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BUDGETED ESTIMATES FOR THE YEAR 2024-25
DETAILS OF VARIANCES IN ACTUAL EXPENDITURE INCURRED OVER THE BUDGET

EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR 2024-2025

S.No. PARTICULARS Budgeted 24-25 Actual 31/03/25 Diffrence Budgeted 2025-26

(A) INCOME

1] INTEREST EAR ON ADVANCES 1310.00 1287.98 -22.02 1375.00

2] INTEREST REC ON INVESTMENT 198.00 180.94 -17.06 235.00

3] INTEREST RECEIVED ON GOI 280.00 236.86 -43.14 267.00

4] COMMI & EXC RECEIVED 6.00 2.71 -3.29 6.00

5] OTHER INCOME 230.00 157.31 -72.69 210.00

              TOTAL 2024.00 1865.80 -158.20 2093.00

{B}           EXPENDITURE

1 INTEREST PAID ON DEPOSIT 1003.00 998.69 -4.31 1150.00

2 INTT PAID ON BANK BORROWING 1.00 2.56 1.56 3.00

3 EXCHANGE AND COMMISSION PAID 1.00 2.18 1.18 3.00

4 DIRECTORS FEES & ALLOWANCES 4.00 2.65 -1.35 4.00

5 RENT LIGHT AND TAX INSURANCE 70.00 62.20 -7.80 70.00

6 LEGAL CHARGES 4.00 0.46 -3.54 3.00

7 SALARIES &  ALLOWANCES 560.00 540.47 -19.53 545.00

8 POSTAGE AND TEI 3.00 2.12 -0.88 3.00

9 AUDIT FEES 8.00 8.76 0.76 9.00

10 DEPRECIATION 60.00 61.60 1.60 55.00

11 STATIONARY 5.00 4.25 -0.75 5.00

12 ADVERTISMENT 10.00 7.79 -2.21 10.00

13 PROVISION PA & NPA 50.00 4.00 -46.00 35.00

14 OTHER  PROVISION 15.00 0.00 -15.00 10.00

15 OTHER EXPENSES 110.00 89.61 -20.39 100.00

TOTAL 1904.00 1787.34 -116.66 2005.00

PROFIT BEFORE TAX ( A-B) 120.00 78.46 -41.54 88.00

(-) PROVITION FOR TAX 40.00 18.84 -21.16 22.00

NET PROFIT 80.00 59.62 -20.38 66.00

ESTIMATES CAPITAL EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR 2024-25

Particulars Budget Cap. Exp. Difference Cap. Exp.
2023-24 Incured during Proposed for the

2023-24 Year 2024-25

Land & Building 35.00 0.00 -35.00 35.00

Computers (Hardware & Software) 25.00 1.13 -23.87 25.00

Coolers And Ducting 5.00 1.38 -3.62 5.00

Electrical 10.00 0.11 -9.89 10.00

Plant & Machinery/ Generator 10.00 0.11 -9.89 10.00

Furniture & Fixtures 25.00 3.15 -21.85 25.00

110.00 5.88 -104.12 110.00
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NOTES TO ACCOUNT
DISCLOSURE AS PER RBI GUIDE LINES

Sr. No. PARTICULARS  31.03.2024 31.03.2025
1. Capital to Risk Weighted Assets Ratio 16.17% 15.33%
2. Movement in CRAR :

a. Total Capital Funds 21.39 22.00
b. Risk Weighted Assets 136.99 148.99

3. Investments (Only SLR)
a. Book Value 32.94 38.88
b. Face Value 32.96 38.96
c. Market Value 32.23 28.83

4. Advances Against
a. Real Estate 1.12 44
b. Construction Business ... ---
c. Housing 24.41 25.48

5. Advances against share & debentures ... ---
6. Advances to directors, their relatives, companies/

firms in which they are interests against FDR's
a. Fund Based 1.07 1.15
b. Non-Fund based (Guarantee, L/C. etc.)

7. Average cost of deposits 4.89% 5.32%
8. NPAs

a. Gross NPAs 3.79 4.17
b. Net NPAs 1.26 1.65
c. Percentage of Gross NPA to Total advance 2.95% 2.99
d. Percentage of Net NPA to Net Advance 1.00% 1.21

9. Movement of NPAs :
1) Net NPAs to Net Advances (%) 0.98% 1.18%
2) Movement of Gross NPAs :

a. Opening Balance 5.78 3.79
b. Add : Additions 1.17 1.69
c. Less : Reduction 3.16 1.31
d. Closing Balance 3.79 4.17

3) Movement of Net NPAs :
a. Opening Balance 2.98 1.26
b. Add : Additions ... 0.39
c. Less : Reduction 1.72 ...

d. Closing Balance 1.26 1.65
4) Movement of Provisions for NPAs

(excluding provisions for standard assests)
a. Opening Balance 2.80 2.54
b. Provision made during the year (Including prov. ... ...

Released/exchange fluctuations)
c. Write off/Write back of excess provisions 0.26 0.02
d. Closing Balance 2.54 2.52

Amt. (in Crores)
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Amt. (in Crores)

Sr. No. PARTICULARS 31.03.2024 31.03.2025
10. Profitability

a. Interest income a percentage of working funds 7.10 7.00
b. Not-interest income as a percentage of working funds 0.84 0.65
c. Operating profit as percentage of working funds 0.38 0.33
d. Return of Assets 0.25 0.24
e. Business (Deposits + Advances) per employee 4.35 4.55
f. Profit per employee 0.08 0.07

11. Provisions :
a. Provisions on NPAs required to be made 2.37 2.48
b. Provisions on depreciation in investments .... ...
c. Provisions on Standard Assets 0.51 0.55

12. Movement in Provisions :
1. Towards NPAs

a. Opening Balance 2.80 2.54
b. Add : Provision made ... ...
c. Less : Provision Reversed 0.26 0.02
d. Closing Balance 2.54 2.52

2. Towards depreciation on investments
a. Opening Balance 0.43 0.10
b. Add : Provision made ... ...
c. Less : Provision Reversed 0.33 ...
d. Closing Balance 0.10 0.10

3. Towards Standard Assets
a. Opening Balance 0.45 0.51
b. Add : Provision made 0.06 0.04
c. Less : Provision Reversed ... ...
d. Closing Balance 0.51 0.55

13. a. Foreign currency Assets
b. Foreign currency Liabilities N.A. N.A.

14. PAYMENT OF DICGC Insurance
1. Period up to : (30/09/2023) (30/09/2024)

a. Deposit Assessable 180.16 189.15
b. Premium Amount 0.13 0.13
c. Paid on 16/12/2023 19/10/2024

2. Period up to : 31.03.2024 31.03.2025
a. Deposits Assessable 188.15 206.66
b. Premium Amount 0.13 0.15
c. Paid on 29/04/2024 29/04/2025

15. Penalty imposed by RBI
16. Provision made due to Covid-19 package vide RBI circular

RBI - 2019-20/220 DOR No. BP. BC.63/21.04.48/2019-20
April 17, 2020.
i) Amount in SMA/Overdue categories, where the 0.00 0.00

moratorium/deferment was extended.
ii) Amount where Asset classification benefit extended. 0.00 0.00
iii) Provision made during the financial year though 0.00 0.00

allocation of profit.
iv) Provision adjusted during the respective accounting --- ---

period against slippages and the residual provision.
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ANNEXURE - A
NAME OF THE BANK : SADHANA SAHAKARI BANK LTD.
HEAD OFFICE ADDRESS : 504, 2nd Floor, Near Dayanand Park, Jaripatka,

Nagpur - 440014
DATE OF REGISTRATION : 16-03-1984
DATE OF NO. OF RBI : U.B.D. MH-396 P DATE : 05-07-1984
LICENCE
JURISDICTION : NAGPUR DISTRICT

ITEMS 2023-24 2024-25
No. of Branches Including Head Office 6 (Six) 6 (Six)
Membership Regular 9084 9140

Nominal 1419 1335
Paid up Share Capital 548.04 560.75
Total Reserve & Fund 2867.22 2911.65
Deposits Saving 5446.58 5118.52

Current 1285.47 1347.94
Fixed 11723.09 14171.97

Advances Secured 12542.73 13697.91
Unsecured 309.89 238.13
Total % To Priority Sector 75.56% 76.09%
Total % to Weaker Section 14.02% 14.62%

Investment 5339.61 6588.93
Borrowing Against FDR in Public Sector Bank 0.00 0.00
Overdue % (Percentage) 2.80% 2.90%
Audit Classification "A" "A"
Profit for the year 55.37 59.62
Employees Officers 26 25

Clerks & Others 46 51
Working Capital 22454.91 24356.29

Note : The above information is published as per circular No. UBD/D.H./AR/Inform/92 date 30.05.1992
from the commissioners & Register Co-Operative Societies Maharashtra State, Pune-1

AmH$f©H$ godmE§
1. UPI Am¡a QR Code {H$ gw{dYm CncãY h¡&
2. IMPS {H$ gw{dYm J«mhH$m| Ho$ {c¶o 1.50 cmI VH$ CncãY h¡ {OgHo$ A§VJ©V ~¢H$ Ho$ Mobile App Ûmam NEFT Ho$ gmW-gmW J«mhH$

AnZo ImVo H$m ñQ>oQ>‘|Q> XoI gH$Vo h¢&
3. dmhZ H$O© d ‘H$mZ IarXr Ho$ {cE  Repayment hoVw Daily Collection H$s gw{dYm CncãY h¡&
4. Z¶o ‘H$mZ IarXr ¶m {Z‘m©U (Purchase / Construction) hoVw A{YH$V‘ H$O© é. 140.00 cmI VH$ H$s gw{dYm CncãY h¡&
5. ‘H$mZ XþéñVr Ho$ {cE 10.00 cmI VH$ H$O© H$s gw{dYm h¡&
6. ñdU© Am^yfU na H$O© g^r emImAm| ‘| CncãY h¡ {Og na 9% P.A. {H$ Xa na H$O© gw{dYm CncãY h¡&
7. ñdU© Am^yfU na AmodaS>́mâQ> gw{dYm ^r CncãY h¡&
8. ZoeZc goqdJ g{Q>©{’$Ho$Q>, {’$³g {S>nm°{OQ> agrX, {H$gmZ {dH$mg nÌ VWm OrdZ ~r‘m nm°{cgr H$s Surrender Value na H$O© gw{dYm

CncãY h¡&
9. J«mhH$m| H$mo é. 5.00 cmI (é. nm§M cmI) VH$ {S>nm°{OQ> S>rAmB©Orgr Ho$ ~r‘m nm°{cgr Ho$ VhV gwa{jV h¡&
10. OarnQ>H$m, Jm§Yr~mJ VWm A¶moÜ¶m ZJa emIm ‘| cm°H$g© gw{dYm CncãY h¡&
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gmYZm ghH$mar ~¢H$ Ho$  àJ{Verc AmH$‹S>ogmYZm ghH$mar ~¢H$ Ho$  àJ{Verc AmH$‹S>ogmYZm ghH$mar ~¢H$ Ho$  àJ{Verc AmH$‹S>o

Reserve Investment Advances Deposit Reserve Investment Advances Deposit

28.72

53.40

128.53

187.48

29.17

65.89

139.36

206.38

Amt. In Crore

29.11

Reserve

65.89

Investment

206.38

Deposit

139.36

Advances

243.56

Working Capital

345.74

Total Business

5.61

Capital

12.70

Bal. with Banks

h‘mar emImE±

A¶moÜ¶mZJa emIm
ßcm°Q> Z§. 210, gmda~m§Yo hm°pñnQ>c H$o$ nmg {Va§Jm Mm¡H$, 

g³H$aXam, ZmJnwa - 24
’$moZ … 2743439 ‘mo. 9370098323

‘ñH$mgmW emIm
408, AZmO ~mOma, ‘ñH$mgmW, 

BVdmar, ZmJnwa - 02

’$moZ … 2774057, 2773986 ‘mo. 9370035280

dmS>r emIm
ßcm°Q> Z§. 34, ‘¶wa ßcmOm, {Q>-nm°B©ÝQ>, 

dmS>r, ZmJnwa - 23

’$moZ … 07104-224788 ‘mo. 9359155670

OarnQ>H$m emIm
nhcm ‘Ocm, 504, X¶mZ§X nmH©$ Ho$ nmg,

OarnQ>H$m, ZmJnwa - 14
’$moZ … 2632231, 2632808 ‘mo. 7499398490

Jm§Yr~mJ emIm
JwßVm hmD$g, g§V H§$daam‘ Y‘©emcm Ho$ nmg, 

Jm§Yr~mJ, ZmJnwa-02

’$moZ … 2763029, 2735588 ‘mo. 9579842241

March 2024
March 2024

March 2024
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